
284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

ANALYTICAL RESULTS SUMMARY
GENERAL CHEMISTRY

METALS

SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANICS

VOLATILE ORGANICS

PROJECT NAME : FORMER SCHLUMBERGER STC PTC SITE  D3868221

JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.

412 Mt. Kemble Ave

Downtown Building

Morristown, NJ - 07960

Phone No: 9732670555

 ORDER ID :   

ATTENTION :   

Q2869

John Ynfante

Laboratory Certification ID # 20012



Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Matrix Parameter Concentration C RDLMDL UnitsSample ID

Q2869

JACOBS Engineering Group, Inc.

SDG No.: 

Client:

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

MW-19B-71.5-081325Client ID:

MW-19B-71.5-081325Water cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 10019.0 ug/LQ2869-01 4900

MW-19B-71.5-081325Water Trichloroethene 1009.30 ug/LQ2869-01 5400

MW-19B-71.5-081325Water Tetrachloroethene 10023.0 ug/LQ2869-01 240

Total Voc : 10500

Total Concentration: 10500

MW-01-6.5-081325Client ID:

MW-01-6.5-081325 Water cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 1.000.19 ug/LQ2869-03 14.2

MW-01-6.5-081325 Water Trichloroethene 1.000.090 ug/LQ2869-03 41.5

MW-01-6.5-081325 Water Tetrachloroethene J 1.000.23 ug/LQ2869-03 0.31

Total Voc : 56.0

Total Concentration: 56.0

MW-11A-13.5-081325Client ID:

MW-11A-13.5-081325Water Vinyl Chloride 10.02.60 ug/LQ2869-04 11.2

MW-11A-13.5-081325Water cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 10.01.90 ug/LQ2869-04 1500

MW-11A-13.5-081325Water Trichloroethene E 10.00.93 ug/LQ2869-04 1900

MW-11A-13.5-081325Water Tetrachloroethene 10.02.30 ug/LQ2869-04 14.1

Total Voc : 3430

Total Concentration: 3430

MW-11A-13.5-081325DLClient ID:

MW-11A-13.5-081325DLWater cis-1,2-Dichloroethene D 20.03.80 ug/LQ2869-04DL 1500

MW-11A-13.5-081325DLWater Trichloroethene D 20.01.90 ug/LQ2869-04DL 1900

MW-11A-13.5-081325DLWater Tetrachloroethene JD 20.04.60 ug/LQ2869-04DL 13.2

Total Voc : 3410

Total Concentration: 3410

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FDClient ID:

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FDWater Vinyl Chloride J 40.010.4 ug/LQ2869-05 29.5

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FDWater 1,1-Dichloroethene J 40.09.20 ug/LQ2869-05 27.6

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FDWater cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 40.07.60 ug/LQ2869-05 4200

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FDWater Trichloroethene 40.03.70 ug/LQ2869-05 4100

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FDWater Tetrachloroethene 40.09.20 ug/LQ2869-05 180

Total Voc : 8540

Total Concentration: 8540



Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Parameter Concentration C RDL UnitsSample ID MDL

SDG No.: 

Client:

Q2869

JACOBS Engineering Group, Inc.

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

MW-19B-71.5-081325Client ID   :

MW-19B-71.5-081325 WATER 1,4-Dioxane E 0.220.07 ug/L 5.700Q2869-01

 5.70Total Svoc : 

Total Concentration:  5.70

MW-19B-71.5-081325DLClient ID   :

MW-19B-71.5-081325DLWATER 1,4-Dioxane D 0.430.14 ug/L 5.700Q2869-01DL

 5.70Total Svoc : 

Total Concentration:  5.70

MW-11A-13.5-081325Client ID   :

MW-11A-13.5-081325 WATER 1,4-Dioxane 0.210.07 ug/L 2.300Q2869-04

 2.30Total Svoc : 

Total Concentration:  2.30

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FDClient ID   :

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FDWATER 1,4-Dioxane 0.210.07 ug/L 5.000Q2869-05

 5.00Total Svoc : 

Total Concentration:  5.00



Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Parameter Concentration C RDL UnitsSample ID Matrix MDL

SDG No.: 

Client:

Order ID:

Project ID:

Q2869Q2869

Former Schlumberger STC PTC Site  D3868221JACOBS Engineering Group, Inc.

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

MW-19B-71.5-081325Client ID   :

MW-19B-71.5-081325 Aluminum J 20.01.94 ug/LQ2869-01 Water 2.81

MW-19B-71.5-081325 Arsenic 1.000.089 ug/LQ2869-01 Water 1.75

MW-19B-71.5-081325 Barium 10.00.21 ug/LQ2869-01 Water 188

MW-19B-71.5-081325 Calcium 50045.7 ug/LQ2869-01 Water 62500

MW-19B-71.5-081325 Cobalt 1.000.070 ug/LQ2869-01 Water 1.73

MW-19B-71.5-081325 Iron 50.07.81 ug/LQ2869-01 Water 21900

MW-19B-71.5-081325 Lead 1.000.21 ug/LQ2869-01 Water 13.4

MW-19B-71.5-081325 Magnesium 50019.5 ug/LQ2869-01 Water 21300

MW-19B-71.5-081325 Manganese 1.000.43 ug/LQ2869-01 Water 1200

MW-19B-71.5-081325 Nickel J 1.000.27 ug/LQ2869-01 Water 0.95

MW-19B-71.5-081325 Potassium 50036.4 ug/LQ2869-01 Water 9770

MW-19B-71.5-081325 Selenium 5.002.90 ug/LQ2869-01 Water 8.82

MW-19B-71.5-081325 Sodium 500128 ug/LQ2869-01 Water 11600

MW-19B-71.5-081325 Vanadium J 5.000.077 ug/LQ2869-01 Water 0.080

MW-19B-71.5-081325Client ID   :

MW-19B-71.5-081325 Iron 50.07.81 ug/LQ2869-02 Water 21300

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FDClient ID   :

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FD Aluminum J 20.01.94 ug/LQ2869-05 Water 4.01

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FD Arsenic J 1.000.089 ug/LQ2869-05 Water 0.45

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FD Barium 10.00.21 ug/LQ2869-05 Water 182

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FD Calcium 50045.7 ug/LQ2869-05 Water 66300

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FD Chromium J 2.000.21 ug/LQ2869-05 Water 0.43

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FD Cobalt 1.000.070 ug/LQ2869-05 Water 1.85

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FD Iron 50.07.81 ug/LQ2869-05 Water 23100

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FD Magnesium 50019.5 ug/LQ2869-05 Water 22200

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FD Manganese 1.000.43 ug/LQ2869-05 Water 1250

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FD Nickel J 1.000.27 ug/LQ2869-05 Water 0.64

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FD Mercury J 0.200.076 ug/LQ2869-05 Water 0.11

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FD Potassium 50036.4 ug/LQ2869-05 Water 9950

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FD Sodium 500128 ug/LQ2869-05 Water 12000

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FD Vanadium J 5.000.077 ug/LQ2869-05 Water 0.090

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FDClient ID   :

MW-19B-71.5-081325-FD Iron 50.07.81 ug/LQ2869-06 Water 22000

EB01-081325Client ID   :

EB01-081325 Iron J 50.07.81 ug/LQ2869-07 Water 25.5



Hit Summary Sheet
SW-846 

Client ID Parameter Concentration C RDL UnitsSample ID Matrix MDL

SDG No.: 

Client:

Order ID:

Project ID:

Q2869Q2869

Former Schlumberger STC PTC Site  D3868221JACOBS Engineering Group, Inc.

284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900, 

Fax : 908 789 8922

EB01-081325 Manganese 1.000.43 ug/LQ2869-07 Water 16.0

EB01-081325 Potassium J 50036.4 ug/LQ2869-07 Water 188
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